CSM_H3CR-A_DS_E_6_2
1
Solid-state Multi-functional Timers
H3CR-A
Multiple Operating Modes and Multiple Time
Ranges. DIN 48 x 48-mm Multifunctional
Timer with Wide AC/DC Power Supply Range
for Both High and Low Voltages.

• Standards: UL, CSA, NK, LR, EN 61812-1, and CE Marking.
LR
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
Note: This model number legend includes combinations that are not available. Before ordering, please check the List of Models on page 2 for avail-
ability.
1. Number of Pins
None: 11-pin models
8: 8-pin models
2. Input Type for 11-pin Models
None: No-voltage input (NPN type)
P: Voltage input (PNP type)
3. Output
None: Relay output (DPDT)
S: Transistor output (NPN/PNP universal use)
E: Relay output (SPDT) with instantaneous relay output (SPDT)
4. Suffix
300: Dual mode models (signal ON/OFF-delay and one-shot)
301: Double time scale (range) models (0.1 s to 600 h)
5. Supply Voltage
100-240AC/100-125DC: 100 to 240 VAC/100 to 125 VDC
24-48AC/12-48DC: 24 to 48 VAC/12 to 48 VDC
24-48AC/DC: 24 to 48 VAC/VDC (Only for H3CR-A8E)
H3CR-A@ @ @ - @ @
1 2 3 4 5
H3CR-A
2
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
11-pin Models
8-pin Models
Supply voltage
Note: 1. Specify both the model number and supply voltage when ordering.
 Example: H3CR-A 100-240AC/100-125DC
2. The operating modes are as follows
 A:  ON-delay D:  Signal OFF-delay
 B:  Flicker OFF start E:  Interval
 B2:  Flicker ON start G:  Signal ON/OFF-delay
 C:  Signal ON/OFF-delay J:  One-shot
Output Supply voltage Input type Time range Operating mode
(See note 2)
Model
(See note 1.)
Contact 100 to 240 VAC (50/60 Hz)/
100 to 125 VDC
No-voltage input 0.05 s to 300 h Six multi-modes: A, B,
B2, C, D, E
H3CR-A
24 to 48 VAC (50/60 Hz)/
12 to 48 VDC
100 to 240 VAC (50/60 Hz)/
100 to 125 VDC
Dual-modes: G, J H3CR-A-300
24 to 48 VAC (50/60 Hz)/
12 to 48 VDC
100 to 240 VAC (50/60 Hz)/
100 to 125 VDC
Voltage input Six multi-modes: A, B,
B2, C, D, E
H3CR-AP
24 to 48 VAC (50/60 Hz)/
12 to 48 VDC
100 to 240 VAC (50/60 Hz)/
100 to 125 VDC
No-voltage input 0.1 s to 600 h H3CR-A-301
24 to 48 VAC (50/60 Hz)/
12 to 48 VDC
Transistor
(Photocoupler)
24 to 48 VAC (50/60 Hz)/
12 to 48 VDC
0.05 s to 300 h H3CR-AS
Output Supply voltage Input type Time range Operating mode
(See note 2)
Model
(See note 1.)
Contact 100 to 240 VAC (50/60 Hz)/
100 to 125 VDC
No-input available 0.05 s to 300 h Four multi-modes: A,
B2, E, J
(Power supply start)
H3CR-A8
24 to 48 VAC (50/60 Hz)/
12 to 48 VDC
100 to 240 VAC (50/60 Hz)/
100 to 125 VDC
0.1 s to 600 h H3CR-A8-301
24 to 48 VAC (50/60 Hz)/
12 to 48 VDC
Transistor
(Photocoupler)
24 to 48 VAC (50/60 Hz)/
12 to 48 VDC
0.05 s to 300 h H3CR-A8S
Time-limit contact and
instantaneous contact
100 to 240 VAC (50/60 Hz)/
100 to 125 VDC